
Message 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 
CC: 

Brian Boxer [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=A4F8C4AB743D4D5194AA8B3D8C519C29-BRIAN BOXER] 
7 /16/2020 12:52:38 PM 
Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org] 
Gordon Anderson (gordon@GAndersonAssociates.com) [gordon@GAndersonAssociates.com]; Royce Jones 
(rkj@kbblaw.com) [rkj@kbblaw.com]; Christopher E. Jackson [cejackson@cityofinglewood.org]; Whit Manley 

[WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com]; Tiffany Wright [twright@rmmenvirolaw.com]; Christina Erwin 

[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/cn=4dddbff2e8414460a bdcaaefc2d500dd-Christina E]; Addie Farrel I 
(AFarrell@esassoc.com) [/o=ESA/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDI BOH F23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/cn=Addie 
Farrell8b5]; Gerard Mccallum II (gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com) [gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com]; Chris Holmquist 
(cholmquist@wilsonmeany.com) [cholmquist@wilsonmeany.com]; Loren Montgomery (loren@mcadvise.com) 
[loren@mcadvise.com]; Dennis Kanuk (dennis@mcadvise.com) [dennis@mcadvise.com]; Daniel Gershwin - Coblentz 
Patch Duffy & Bass LLP (dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com) [dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com]; Tay Via 
(tvia@coblentzlaw.com) [tvia@coblentzlaw.com]; Robert B. Hodil (rhodil@coblentzlaw.com) 
[rhodil@coblentzlaw.com] 

Subject: IBEC CEQA Documents 07162020 
Attachments: Response Memo_07162020.pdf; IBEC EIR MMRP _July 2020_07162020.pdf; IBEC_CEQA findings and 

override_07162020.pdf; IBEC EIR Errata_July 2020_07162020.pdf 

Mindy, 

Please find attached the CEQA documents that support the City's staff report. These include the following: (1) EIR Errata, 
(2) Memorandum responding to comments received after comments addressed in the Final EIR, (3) MMRP, and (4) 
CEQA Findings and Statement of Overriding Considerations. 

I believe these documents to be in final form, but please review and let me know if there is a need for any further 
revisions. 

All the best, 

Brian 

Brian D. Boxer, A!CP 
Senior Vice President 
Northern Co!1j"omio Regional Director 
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